



Thursday, March 1, 2018

Contact: Carlos Villatoro Medical Board of California (916) 263-2394

Medical Board of California Obtains Suspension Order and Files Accusation against Roseville Doctor

(Sacramento, California) – The Medical Board of California (Board) has filed an Accusation against a Roseville doctor who was recently arrested on suspicion of sexual battery. The Board also obtained an Interim Suspension Order (ISO) to prohibit Dr. Narinder Singh Parhar from practicing medicine until the Accusation against him is resolved.

The Board requested the ISO after Parhar's November 1, 2017 sexual battery arrest.

"The allegations contained in the Accusation against Dr. Parhar are serious," said Kimberly Kirchmeyer, the Board's Executive Director. "An Interim Suspension Order will ensure that he cannot treat any patients while his case is pending."

A patient reported the sexual battery to the Roseville Police Department who investigated the incident and subsequently arrested Parhar. The Board's Accusation charges Parhar with sexual misconduct, sexual exploitation, and unprofessional conduct.

The Board encourages members of the public to report doctors who behave in sexually inappropriate ways.

To read the Accusation, please visit Dr. Parhar's profile page on the Board's website: https://search.dca.ca.gov/details/8002/C/43320/7c5b7b9c6cd9d72e949a88c2bb3f0eea